Resettable PPTC Datasheet
© 2021 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: GD. 05.07.21
1
Low Rho Series
PolySwitch Resettable PPTC
RoHS

0.015-0.025ohm).
*** 2920L700SL is ideal for overcurrent protection in Li-ion / Li-Polymer battery packs of tablet PC.
Part Number Marking
I hold
(A)
I trip
(A)
V max
(Vdc)
I max
(A)
P d typ.
(W)
Maximum Time-To-Trip Resistance Agency Approvals
Current (A) Time (Sec.) R min (Ω) R 1max (Ω)
0402L010SL - 0.10 0.30 6 40 0.5 0.50 1.00 0.150 2.000 X X
0402L020SL -  0.20 0.50 6 40 0.5 1.00 1.00 0.100 1.250 X X
0402L035SL - 0.35 0.70 6 40 0.5 8.00 0.10 0.050 0.700 X X
0402L050SL - 0.50 1.00 6 40 0.5 8.00 0.10 0.040 0.400 X X
0402L075SL - 0.75 1.50 6 40 0.5 8.00 0.10 0.030 0.300 X X
0402L100SL - 1.00 2.00 6 40 0.5 8.00 0.20 0.030 0.250 X X
0603L050SL K 0.50 1.00 6 50 0.6 8.00 0.10 0.070 0.350 X X
0603L075SL N 0.75 1.50 6 50 0.6 8.00 0.20 0.020 0.165 X X
0603L100SL S 1.00 1.80 6 50 0.6 8.00 0.30 0.040 0.120 X X
0603L150SL T 1.50 3.00 6 50 0.6 8.00 0.50 0.007 0.080 X X
0603L175SL V  1.75 3.50  6 50 0.6 8.00 0.60 0.005 0.060 X X
0603L200SL-V X 2.00 4.00 6 50 0.6 8.00 1.00 0.005 0.040 X X
0603L300SL Y 3.00 6.00 6 50 0.6 8.00 5.00 0.003 0.030 X X
0805L075SL -G 0.75 1.50 6 50 0.6 8.00 0.20 0.040 0.150 X X
0805L110SL -H 1.10 1.80 6 50 0.6 8.00 0.30 0.030 0.120 X X
0805L150SL -K  1.50 3.00  6 50 0.6 8.00 0.50 0.015 0.065 X X
0805L175SL -V  1.75 3.50  6 50 0.6 8.00 0.60 0.005 0.055 X X
0805L200SLTH -L 2.00 4.00  6 50 0.6 8.00 1.00 0.005 0.045 X X
0805L260SLTH -S  2.60 5.20  6 50 0.6 8.00 4.00 0.003 0.035 X X
0805L300SL -N  3.00 6.00  6 50 0.6 8.00 5.00 0.003 0.030 X X
0805L300SLTH -N 3.00 6.00 6 50 0.6 8.00 5.00 0.003 0.030 X X
0805L350SL -T 3.50 7.00 6 50 0.6 8.00 5.00 0.003 0.025 X X
0805L400SL -Y 4.00 9.00 6 50 0.6 20.00 2.00 0.003 0.018 X X
1206L075SL -G 0.75 1.50 6 50 0.8 8.00 0.30 0.017 0.180 X X
1206L110SL -H 1.10 2.20 6 50 0.8 8.00 0.30 0.015 0.100 X X
1206L150SL -K 1.50 3.00 6 50 0.8 8.00 0.30 0.010 0.055 X X
1206L110/12SL -H1 1.10 2.20 12 50 0.8 8.00 0.30 0.015 0.130 X X
1206L150/12SL -K1 1.50 3.00 12 50 0.8 8.00 0.50 0.010 0.080 X X
1206L175SL -F  1.75 3.50  6 50 0.8 8.00 0.40 0.005 0.030 X X
1206L200SL -L  2.00 4.00  6 50 0.8 8.00 0.50 0.005 0.025 X X
1206L260SLTH -S 2.60 5.00 6 50 0.8 8.00 4.00 0.003 0.026 X X
1206L260/12SL -S1 2.60 5.00 12 50 0.8 8.00 4.00 0.003 0.055 X X
1206L300SLTH -N  3.00 6.00  6 50 0.8 8.00 4.00 0.003 0.020 X X
1206L300/12SL -N1 3.00 6.00 12 50 0.8 8.00 4.00 0.003 0.030 X X
1206L350SLTH -T  3.50 7.00  6 50 0.8 8.00 5.00 0.003 0.018 X X
1206L350/12SL CT 3.50 7.00 12 50 0.8 8.00 5.00 0.003 0.020 X X
1206L380SLTH* -V 2.82* 8.00 6 50 0.8 8.00 5.00 0.002 0.014 X X
1206L400SL -Y 4.00 8.00 6 50 0.8 20.00 2.00 0.001 0.016 X X
1206L400/12SL CY 4.00 8.00 12 50 0.8 20.00 2.00 0.003 0.016 X X
1206L450SL -Z 4.50 9.00 6 50 0.8 22.50 2.00 0.001 0.014 X X
1206L450/12SL CZ 4.50 9.00 12 50 1.0 22.50 2.00 0.003 0.014 X X
1206L500SL-V -M 5.00 10.00 6 50 1.0 25.00 2.00 0.001 0.012 X X
1206L500/12SL CM 5.00 10.00 12 50 1.0 25.00 2.00 0.001 0.012 X X
1206L600SL -W 6.00 12.00 6 50 1.0 30.00 2.00 0.001 0.010 X X
1210L175SL -J  1.75 3.50  6 50 0.8 8.00 2.50 0.006 0.040 X X
1210L200SL -L 2.00 4.00 6 50 0.8 8.00 3.00 0.005 0.024 X X
1210L260SL -S  2.60 5.00  6 50 0.8 8.00 4.00 0.003 0.020 X X
1210L300SL -N  3.00 6.00  6 50 0.8 15.00 2.00 0.003 0.020 X X
1210L350SL -T 3.50 7.00 6 50 0.8 17.50 2.00 0.003 0.018 X X
1210L380SL -X 3.80 8.00 6 50 1.0 8.00 5.00 0.002 0.016 X X
1210L400SL -V 4.00 8.00 6 50 1.0 8.00 5.00 0.001 0.014 X X
1210L450SL -Y  4.50 9.00  6 50 1.0 22.50 2.00 0.001 0.014 X X
1210L450/12SL CY 4.50 9.00 12 50 1.2 22.50 2.00 0.001 0.014 Pending Pending
1210L500SL -M 5.00 10.00 6 50 1.2 25.00 2.00 0.001 0.012 X X
1210L500/12SL CM 5.00 10.00 12 50 1.2 25.00 2.00 0.001 0.012 X X
1210L550SL -R 5.50 11.00 6 50 1.2 27.50 2.00 0.001 0.011 X X
1210L600SL -W 6.00 12.00 6 50 1.2 30.00 2.00 0.001 0.010 X X
1210L900SL -Z 9.00 18.00 6 50 1.4 45.00 2.00 0.001 0.0055 X X
1812L190SL LF-19 1.90 4.90 6 50 1.0 9.50 4.50 0.003 0.025 X X
1812L260SL LF-26  2.60 6.00  6 50 1.0 13.00 2.00 0.003 0.024 X X
1812L270SL LF-27 2.70 6.20 6 50 1.0 13.50 2.00 0.003 0.022 X X
1812L300SL LF-30  3.00 7.00  6 50 1.0 8.00 5.00 0.003 0.021 X X
1812L300/24SL LF 30J 3.00 6.00 24 50 2.0 15.00 2.00 0.001 0.030 X X
1812L350SL** LF-35 3.50 8.10 6 50 1.0 8.00 5.00 0.003 0.020** X X
1812L370SL LF-37  3.70 9.10  6 50 1.0 18.50 2.00 0.003 0.018 X X
2920L500/24SL LF 50J 5.00 10.00 24 50 2.2 25.00 2.00 0.001 0.018 X X
2920L600/24SL LF 60J 6.00 12.00 24 50 2.5 30.00 2.00 0.001 0.012 X X
2920L700SL*** LF700 7.00 14.00 6 50 2.2 35.00 2.0 0.001 0.007 X X
2920L700/24SL LF 70J 7.00 14.00 24 50 2.5 35.00 2.00 0.001 0.010 X X
Notes:
Electrical Characteristics
Resettable PPTC Datasheet
© 2021 Littelfuse, Inc.

0805L350SL 5.05 4.55 4.00 3.50 3.00 2.55 2.25 1.90
0805L400SL 5.80 5.20 4.60 4.00 3.40 3.00 2.60 2.20
1206L075SL 1.30 1.13 0.92 0.75 0.58 0.38 0.31 0.14
1206L110SL 1.90 1.65 1.35 1.10 0.85 0.55 0.45 0.20
1206L150SL 2.65 2.30 1.90 1.50 1.15 0.70 0.50 0.25
1206L110/12SL 1.65 1.45 1.30 1.10 0.85 0.65 0.55 0.30
1206L150/12SL 2.25 2.00 1.80 1.50 1.20 0.90 0.75 0.55
1206L175SL 2.60 2.45 2.00 1.75 1.35 1.05 0.90 0.60
1206L200SL 2.95 2.80 2.30 2.00 1.55 1.20 1.00 0.70
1206L260SLTH 4.05 3.60 3.12 2.60 2.15 1.70 1.40 1.00
1206L260/12SL 3.70 3.40 3.00 2.60 2.20 1.75 1.55 1.05
1206L300SLTH 4.70 4.15 3.60 3.00 2.50 2.00 1.65 1.20
1206L300/12SL 4.25 3.90 3.45 3.00 2.50 2.00 1.75 1.20
1206L350SLTH 5.50 4.85 4.15 3.50 2.85 2.25 1.90 1.40
1206L350/12SL 5.25 4.65 4.20 3.50 2.80 2.10 1.75 1.25
1206L380SLTH 5.59 5.05 4.48 3.80 3.23 2.70 2.17 1.98
1206L400SL 5.75 5.25 4.65 4.00 3.40 2.75 2.40 1.65
1206L400/12SL 6.00 5.30 4.80 4.00 3.20 2.40 2.00 1.40
1206L450SL 6.50 5.95 5.25 4.50 3.85 3.10 2.70 1.90
1206L450/12SL 6.75 5.95 5.40 4.50 3.60 2.70 2.25 1.60

Special Voltage Rating
Enhanced Version (Not applicable to all parts)
Part Ordering Number System
Symbol
0402L010SL
0402L020SL
0402L035SL
0402L050SL
0402L075SL
0402L100SL
Tape Dimensions: EIA-481-1 (mm)
Ct 0.05 ± 0.01
Dd 1.5 ± 0.1
Ds 4.0± 0.1
Pd 0.41± 0.1
Ph 1.12± 0.1
Ps 2.0 ± 0.1
Pw 0.65 ± 0.03
Tt 0.61 ± 0.1
Tw 8.0 ± 0.1
Leader min. 390
Trailer min. 160
Reel Dimensions: EIA-481-1 (mm)
H 12.0± 0.5
W 9.0 ± 0.5
D Ø60 ± 0.5
F Ø13.0 ± 0.2
C Ø178 ± 1
W1 2.2 ± 0.5
W2 3.0± 0.5
W3 4.0 ± 0.5
W4 5.5 ± 0.5
W
CD
H
D1
K0
B0
A0
T
F
W
E1
P2D0P0
P1
Tape Specifications
Reel Specifications
W
CD
H
Reel Specifications
W1F
W4 W3
W2
Tape Specifications
Tt
Pd
Ct
Ps Pw
Ph
Dd Ds
Tw
Dimensions for 0402 size product
(see table at left)
Dimensions for 0603, 0805,1206,1210, 1812 & 2920 size product
(see tabel below)
Tape & Reel Specifications
Resettable PPTC Datasheet
© 2021 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: GD. 05.07.21